

Appendix 4E Preliminary Final Report

For the year ended 30 June 2021

1.0 Details of the reporting period and the previous corresponding period

Current period: 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Prior corresponding period: 1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

2.0 Results for announcement to the market

| Key information | 30 June 2021 \$'000 | 30 June 2020 \$'000 | Change % |
|--|------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| 2.1 Revenue | 374,786 | 313,403 | 19.6 |
| 2.2 Profit from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members | 88,130 | 15,454 | 470.3 |
| 2.3 Profit attributable to members of the Group | 88,130 | 15,454 | 470.3 |
| | | Amount per security | Franked amount per security |
| 2.4 Dividends per ordinary share | | | |
| Interim 2021 ordinary | | 36.0 cents | 100% |
| Final 2021 ordinary (declared, not yet provided at 30 June 2021) | | 36.0 cents | 100% |

2.5 Commentary:

Please refer to the 2021 Media Release and the 2021 Annual Report for further explanation of the figures presented at 2.1 – 2.4 above.

3.0 Statement of comprehensive income

Please refer to the 2021 Annual Report.

4.0 Statement of financial position

Please refer to the 2021 Annual Report.

5.0 Statement of cash flows

Please refer to the 2021 Annual Report.

6.0 Statement of changes in equity

Please refer to the 2021 Annual Report.

7.0 Dividend details

| | Cents per share | Total \$'000 | Date of payment |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Ordinary share capital | | | |
| Year ended 30 June 2021 | | | |
| Interim 2021 ordinary | 36.0 | 24,221 | 12 Mar 2021 |
| Total | | 24,221 | |
| Year ended 30 June 2020 | | | |
| Interim 2020 ordinary | 36.0 | 19,758 | 13 Mar 2020 |
| Final 2019 ordinary | 36.0 | 19,757 | 30 Aug 2019 |
| Total | | 39,515 | |

All the dividends were fully franked.

Appendix 4E Preliminary Final Report

For the year ended 30 June 2021

8. Dividend or distribution reinvestment plan details

The Group did not make a dividend reinvestment plan (DRP) offer in the 2021 financial year.

9. Net tangible assets (nta) per ordinary share

| | 30 June 2021 Cents | 30 June 2020 Cents |
|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| NTA per ordinary share | 957.4 | 840.3 |

10. Control gained or lost over entities in the financial year

There was no control gained or lost over entities during the 2021 financial year.

11. Investments in associates and joint ventures

No investments in associates and joint ventures are held by the Group.

12. Other significant information

Please refer to the 2021 Media Release, 2021 Results Presentation and the 2021 Annual Report.

13. Foreign entities, applicable accounting standards used

Not applicable as Credit Corp Group Limited is not a foreign entity.

14. Commentary on the results for the financial year

Please refer to the 2021 Media Release, 2021 Results Presentation and the 2021 Annual Report.

15. Statement as to whether the financial statements have been audited

The financial statements have been audited. The audit opinion is unqualified.